

PRESS RELEASE

H&K Group, Inc. 2052 Lucon Road Skippack, PA 19474

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Friday, August 23, 2019 For more information, please call (610) 222-3508 The H&K Group, Public Relations Office

HAZLETON MATERIALS, L.L.C. TO HOLD OPEN HOUSE ON SEPTEMBER 19

Skippack, PA - <u>Hazleton Materials, L.L.C.</u> will host an Open House at their Weatherly, PA facility on Thursday, September 19th. The event will take place from 11:00 AM to 2:00 PM and is "rain or shine." Interested parties may RSVP by Tuesday, September 10th to Jennifer Bealer in <u>H&K Group, Inc.'s (H&K's)</u> PR/Marketing Office at <u>ibealer@hkgroup.com</u> or by calling 610-222-3508.

Customers and vendors are welcome to attend this Open House to admire Hazleton Materials' new processing plant, meet the facility's highly qualified staff and discuss any upcoming project needs with the Materials Sales Team. Food & beverage will be provided to all in attendance, along with giveaways and a raffle prize. The event was conceived as an opportunity for customers to get a firsthand look at the Hazleton Materials facility and experience the culture that has made the company a mainstay in northeastern Pennsylvania for almost two decades.

<u>Hazleton Materials</u> has been a valued member of The H&K Group Family of Companies since 2001. Located in the in the heart of coal country just outside of Weatherly, PA, the company provides southern Luzerne, Carbon and northeastern Schuylkill counties with a wide variety of high-quality construction aggregate products. Both the crushed stone and manufactured sand products sold by Hazleton Materials maintain various certifications by the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation (PennDOT).

<u>The H&K Group Family of Companies</u> have provided <u>heavy civil contracting and construction services</u>, <u>construction and building materials</u>, and <u>associated ancillary services</u> through 85 operations in three states including eastern PA, NJ and DE, for over 50 years. Further information on H&K Group, Inc. or The H&K Group Family of Companies may be found by pointing your browser to <u>www.hkgroup.com</u> or by calling 610.584.8500.







